according to the determination of contribution payment as 

referred to in Article 10. 
(2) The amount of contributions paid for each member as 

referred to in section (1) consists of: 
a. JKK amount of Rp10,000.00 (ten thousand rupiah) per 

month; and 

b. JKM amount of Rp6.800,00 (six thousand and eight 
hundred rupiah) per month. 

(3) The Contribution payment of employment Social Security as 

referred to in section (2) is made monthly, or in accordance 
with the period mutually agreed upon between the Local 

Government and BPJS Ketenagakerjaan. 
(4) The Contribution payment of employment Social Security as